computed in the manner laid down in Section 198 of the Act, and with the liberty to the Board to vary the amount or proportion payable 
to each one of the non-executive directors every year provided that individually none of such directors shall receive a sum exceeding 
Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees seven lac fifty thousand only) in respect of any financial year and shall be subject to deduction of tax, as 
applicable, and that such commission shall be exclusive of any fee payable to such directors for attending the meetings of the Board 
of Directors or Committees thereof, as the case may be, and reimbursement of expenses for participation in such meetings.

[...]

be distributed amongst the non-executive directors of the Company with the liberty to the Board to vary the amount or proportion payable to 
each one of them every year provided that individually none of such directors shall receive a sum exceeding Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees seven 
lac fifty thousand only) in respect of any financial year and shall be subject to deduction of tax, as applicable, and that such commission 
shall be exclusive of any fee payable to such directors for attending the meetings of the Board of Directors or Committees thereof, as the